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3G-SDI / HD-SDI / SD-SDI
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Video Solutions Anytime, Anywhere
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Your Business & Security
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Your Business & Security
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Your Business & Security

Xt AERS

HD-SDI(1Ch, 2Ch, 4Ch, 8CH)
Analog Video(NTSC/PAL)

HD-SDI(1Ch, 2Ch, 4Ch, 8CH
Analog Video(NTSC/PAL)

20km~60km

PTZ controlRS-485/422
RS-232

Audio In/Out

IP Ethernet(2Ch.)

PTZ controlRS-485/422
RS-232

Audio In/Out <—>|
IP Ethernet(2Ch) <«

Alarm

SNMP

Alarm —>
SNMP <>

SNMP (Simple Network Management Protocol) offering an industry standard interface for system wide monitoring applications.

7|= SHl 9




PROOTEK Z+3 7|& 1

DK SOLUTIONS

Your Business & Security
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HD-SDI(1Ch, 2Ch, 4Ch, 8CH) ~|
Analog Video(NTSC/PAL) |

PTZ controlRS-485/422 |
RS-232 < 7

Audio In/Out < 7|

IP Ethernet <—>

Alarm —>

SNMP <>
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1 Your Business & Security

2Ch. HD-SDI
= C|X|& HD H|C|2 SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI
g SD 525i/625i : HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60 : HD 1080i,
E 2CH. IP Ethernet 50/60 : HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60
% Equalization, Re-clocking
i Impedance : BNC, 75Q unbalanced
& SNMP
£ OtZE1 H|C| PAL/NTSC/SECAM
. Impednace : BNC, 75Q unbalanced
\§ J_ Analog Video(NTSC/PAL) ofdE er|e 2-Ch, duplex Analog Audio
£ 2Vp-p/1.5Vp-p Input/Output

5 s RS-232/RS-485 RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two)
: o RS-485/422 Simplex, half duplex or full duplex
% RS-232 ozt 2Groups
~ Audio In/OUt ol ul RJ45, 2port
7 IEEE802.3u, 10Base-T 10/100M Ethernet
Alarm
SNMP Support
Opttic ST/PC or FC/PC
1310/1350/1370/1390/1470/1550nm, WDM
40Km(Option : 20~60Km)

s ST, Single Mode, WDM

LED Indicator
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Your Business & Security

Signal 1 Signal 1

Signal 2 Signal 2

signal 3 1\ /11 Signal 3
Single-mode Fiber

signat4 | /11111 Signal 4

« Wavelengths travel independently

« Data rate and signal format on each wavelength is completely
independent
« Designed for SMF (2#& 25 Z4&R) fiber
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Application

CCTV system

ITS system(l &3 EA|AH)
Water treatment system
Airport, Dam Security system
Public address(PA) System
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Your Business & Security
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=0 ééﬂlibgollg HD- ééﬂl'%_aﬁo\_é,: HD- ééﬂ%}gg— HD- gﬂao'l,—é'ﬂﬁ—’f HD-SDI 1E°IIH5L'§' H= HD-SDI &
Model No POT-SO1HDM- POT-SO1HDS- POT-SO1HD- POT-SO1AHD- POT-S(R)01HD-

10KM-TX/RX 20KM-TX/RX 20KM-RX 20KM-RX 20KM-Tx/Rx-CG
SD/HD-SDI O O O O O
3G-SDI e e e e g4
DVB-ASI O O O O O
RS-485 X O O O O
SDI out (F=AI5) 1 1 2 1 2
SR 7| x x x x ©
ofg21 H|C|Q x x x 1 x
Ethernet X X X 2 X
OFHISE QL|Q x x x O %
RS-232 x x x O x
=gy O O O O O
O E 3U, ®OrRE 3U 3U 1u
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Your Business & Security

o|of x|
=i 2X19 HD- 2X9 HD-SDI 4% 4 HD-SDI 4%ld HD-SDI 8Xjj'd HD-SDI 8Xjjd HD-SDI
soLgga | gaa SE L] 2= 2= 2=
Model No POT-S02HD- | POT-S02AHD- POT-S04HD- POT-S04AHD- POT-SO08HD- POT-SO08AHD-
20KM-TX/RX | 20KM-TX/RX 40KM-TX/RX 40KM-TX/RX 40KM-TX/RX 40KM-TX/RX
SD/HD-SDI O O O O O @)
3G-SDI N e e g4 g4 N
DVB-ASI O O O O O @)
RS-485 O O O O O O
SDI out (F=AlS) 2 2 4 4 8 8
A7 x x x x x x
Of<tzZ 1 H|C|R x 1 x 1 x 1
Ethernet X 2 X 2 X 2
QHlek QLR x O X O x O
RS-232 X O X O X O
S O O O O O O
HOIRLE 3U, SO E 3U, SO E 1U 1U 1U 1U
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Prootek &3 HH|= T &7 0|5 Sot0] ZE[YO|E SDIH|L|RE F7HE| BE A= M-S YLICE Mz2|dap Egot Ao O|0[X| 45 9
of MAE 223 FH|E CIXE HYS 7|2 AHE8HY SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDIZ H|Z 3 2.97Gbps ©| HE|#|0|E SDI MBS E @gguq. SDI Al
&2 X3} 57| /5ty YHMUD I AS2 2 O|Ha0|ZED 28 M= 228 E LIEt O|MZ2 AlF2lEl CIX|E AtO|LIX|, && A BHIC|<2 MZE, HE
X RO Y|, 2|7 200 o< Mt ot

Model POT-S/RO1HDM-10KM-Tx-/Rx

HD-SDI

No of Video Input/Output
Impedance
Equalazation

Video Input

Video Format

Video Input Level
+ Digital Video signals over fiber optic link Signal Level

Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to [Riselanetalitime

ensure the long-distance transmission Mawx. Jitter
Power Input
*Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps P
. MTBF
*Near Zero latency video
Interface
«System Range — 10Km No of Eiber

*Multi-Standard Operation Optic Connector

« Error Free pathlogical pattern operation Wave Length
*5V~12V Operation Distance

Operating Temperature

Dimensions

1/1
75Q) unbalanced, BNC
1694A : >400M :SD-SDI, >200M : HD-SDI, >100M : 3G-SDI

SD-SDI : SMPTE-259M, HD-SDI : SMPTE-292M, 3G-SDI : SMPTE-
424M. DVB-ASI

SD 525i/625i

HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60
HD 1080i 50/60

HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

>380mVp-p
800mVp-p +10%
<0270@1.485Gbps, difference less than 100ps
<0.2UI1(1.485Gbps/HD-SDI)

5V~ 12VDC+10%

100,000Hr

Industrial standard screw terminal
1

ST/PC

1310nm, 1550nm, WDM

20Km

-40°C ~ 75°C

49x55x22mm
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Prootek &3 HH|= T 70|25 Sot0] ZE|YHO|E SDIH|C|RE YHCIE L] Sl HEF HO|E 2t i FAHE2| WS & + A= MBS YLICE M2
g1 B et Ao = O|0|X| 52 ¢l 27 & S22 YHl= LA E HIYS 7[&S AHEot0] SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDIE H| R &| 1 2.97Gbps o ZE|Z|

3G/HD-SD], &&l3

o

O|E SDI Mz & H&TLICE SDI Al ME&S £ H 3} 617| 2510 YD I XS 2 O|E2to| Y| 53 Mz 22 E LT O[HEE AlIREEl O

X AOILX|, & S H|C| HZ, #E 8 20 FH|, ol FO0f0f 0j2 Mgt
Model POT-S®01HD-20KM-Tx/Rx-VD
HD-SDI
No of Video Input/Output 1/1
Impedance 75Q) unbalanced, BNC

P Equalazation 1694A : >400M :SD-SDI, >200M : HD-SDI, >100M : 3G-SDI
H0SDi T, i
mAT»?w“,i:;mc ‘uusmoutlaeaggmnnsp. Video Input SD-SDI : SMPTE-259M, HD-SDI : SMPTE-292M, 3G-SDI : SMPTE-
|-y X 424M : DVB-ASI

Video Input Level >380mVp-p

Signal Level 800mVp-p +10%

Rise and fall-time <0.8ns(HD-SDI)

Max. Jitter <0.2U1(1.485Gbps/HD-SDI)
+ Digital Video signals over fiber optic link Power Input 12VDC+10%
*Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to MTBE 100,000Hr
ensure the long-distance transmission Interface Industrial standard screw terminal

Operating Mode Bi-Directional RS-485

*Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps

«Near Zero latency video RELIRETD DE=ETlde
Bit Error R 10
*HD-SDI Input/Output It Error Rate <10
No of Fiber 1

*System Range — 20Km
*Multi-Standard Operation

Optic Connector ST/PC or FC,/PC

« Error Free pathlogical pattern operation
*5V~12V Operation
*Rack Mount Type Support

Wave Length
Distance
Operating Temperature

Dimensions

1310nm, 1550nm, WDM
20Km(Option : 40, 60Km)
-40°C ~ 75°C
52x76x25mm
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Prootek &3 HH|= T 70|25 Sot0] ZE|YHO|E SDIH|C|RE YHCIE L] Sl HEF HO|E 2t i FAHE2| WS & + A= MBS YLICE M2
g1 B et Ao = O|0|X| 52 ¢l 27 & S22 YHl= LA E HIYS 7[&S AHEot0] SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDIE H| R &| 1 2.97Gbps o ZE|Z|
_I

o
O|E SDI 12 & H&eLICt. SDI M= ME&S 2H3} 517| 9510 dHMUD I A522 O[HE0|FPeD £8 Ho= 2|2 HELIL O|NE2 AlFEE ¢
K& AFOILIX|, & & HIC| HZ, &g 3 20 FH|, 2|2 F0rof| of HeretL|Ch
Model POT-S01HD-20KM-Tx/Rx-VD (1In/20ut)
HD-SDI
No of Video Input/Output 1/2
Impedance 75Q, BNC
Equalazation 1694A : 140M, 75Q — 5 Coaxial : 80M
;':As:s”w'“"wnc Video Input SD-SDI : SMPTE-259M, HD-SDI : SMPTE-292M, 3G-SDI : SMPTE-
MiTTeg 4245M, DVB-ASI

Video Input Level >380mVp-p
Signal Level 800mVp-p £10%
Rise and fall-time <0.8ns(HD-SDI)
Max. Jitter <0.2UI1(1.485Gbps/HD-SDI)
Power Input 12VDC+10%

« Digital Video signals over fiber optic link MTBE 100,000Hr

*Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to Data

ensure the long-distance transmission Interface Industrial standard screw terminal

«Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps Operating Mode Bi-Directional RS-485

. Data Rate 0~115.2kbps

*Near Zero latency video P
Bit Error Rate < 107

*HD-SDI Input/Output
SNMP Support

*System Range — 20Km Optic

*Multi-Standard Operation No of Fiber 1

* Error Free pathlogical pattern operation Optic Connector ST(option FC, LC)

5V ~12V Operation Wave Length 1310nm, 1550nm
Distance 20Km(Option : 40, 60Km

*Rack Mount Type Support ©p )

Operating Temperature -40°C ~ 75°C -
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229 : POT-S(R)01HD-20KM-Tx/Rx
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Prootek 2 Tl £HY B0l S0 YE|2 0| SDIB|C|RE YIS
POT-SO1AHD-Tx/Rx-VD oC|o U ojet Ho|Eef s 3] ME 2 4 Us ABYUCh AzYt S

Doja ojo|x| M52 9 M IS FHE XD HYS J|S2 Ao
SDI, HD-SDJ, 3G-SDIE H|&3+ %|10 2.97Gbps | HE|Z|O|E SDI MSE M&ehL
Ch SDI A1 M&2 A3t 5}7| 9sto] YANSI} RSO O|Heto|YE| 1 5
Hss 2 ZRE U ORE2 AIR2IE], CIXE AOILR, @ U HICle A, 2
= 9 Rof &, o2 Lol 0fe HEFLICE

==

C|X|& HD H|C|2 SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI
SD 525i/625i : HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60 : HD 1080i,
50/60 : HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60
Equalization, Re-clocking
Impedance : BNC, 75Q unbalanced

Kl

3G/HD-SD],

0

-—

ofg21 HIC|R PAL/NTSC/SECAM

.. . . . Lo Impednace : BNC, 75Q unbalanced
« Digital Video signals over fiber optic link

. . o . Ofg=21 2rC|2 2-Ch, duplex Analog Audio
*Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to 2Vp-p/1.5Vp-p Input/Output
ensure the long-distance transmission RS-232/RS-485 RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two)
*Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps Simplex, half duplex or full duplex
*Near Zero latency video otzt 2Groups
*HD-SDI Input/Output

ol RJ45, 2port

*System Range — 20Km IEEE802.3u, 10Base-T 10/100M Ethernet
*Multi-Standard Operation SNMP Support

« Error Free pathlogical pattern operation
ST/PC or FC/PC

. ~ H OptIC
>V~12V Operation 1310/1350/1370/1390/1470/1550nm, WDM
*Rack Mount Type Support 40Km(Option : 20~60Km)
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229% : POT-S01AHD-20KM-Tx/Rx-VD

271 ol

POT-SO1AHD-20KM-Tx/Rx-VD
3U ZEI B+ 1991X] 2I0I2E0) 804 T &
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Model

HD-SDI
Video Input

Video Output
Signal Level
Overshoot

Video Format
Multi-format Rate
Data Rate

Video Format

Video Coding
Equalization(1694A)
Embaded Audio
Alanog

Vido Input
Video Output
Signal Level
Video Format
Data

Data port

Data Rate

Data Format
Working mode
Signal Level

Bit Error Rate

POT-S01AHD-20KM-Rx-VD

1 BNC, 75Q2 unbalanced

1 BNC, 75Q unbalanced

800mVp-p +£10%

10%

SD-SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDI(Option)
SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI

143M, 177M, 270M, 360M, 540M, 1485M, 2970M

SD 525i/625i

HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60
HD 1080i, 50/60

HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

8bit, 10bit, 12bit
>400m , SD-SDI / >200m, HD-SDI, >100m 3G-SDI
Support(Streo Analog audio or AES/EBU digital audio)

1 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
1 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
1Vp-p/CVBS
PAL/NTSC/SECAM

RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two)
Manchester, Bi-phase

RS232:DC~115.2kbps, RS-422/485:DC~500kbps
Simplex, half duplex or full duplex

0.25Vp-p ~ 10Vp-p

< 10°

Model

Network
Interface
Standard & Rate
Working mode
Audio

Port Number
Input /Output Level
Signal Impedance
Bandwidth
Distortion

S/N ratio

Alarm

Port Number

SNMP

Optic

No. of fiber

Optic Connector

Wave Length

Distance

Operating Temperature
Power

Case Size

Status Indicator

MTBF

POT-S01AHD-20KM-Rx-VD

RJ45, 2port

IEEE802.3u, 10Base-T 10/100M Ethernet

Full duplex

2-Ch, duplex Analog Audio
2Vp-p/1.5Vp-p

10KQ (unbalance)
50Hz~13KHz

<1%

>70dB

2Groups

Support

1
ST/PC or FC/PC

1310/1350/1370/1390/1470/1550nm, WDM

40Km(Option : 20~60Km)
-40°C ~ 75°C
12VvDC+10%, Max70W
19inch, 1U 483x160x45mm

Power, SDI, Video, Audio, Data, Optical Link

100,000Hr
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Prootek &3 HH|= & 70|== Sol0] ZE||0|E SDIH|C|E YH|C|E
A

POT-SO02HD-TX/Rx-VD oC|o o olet HlolEfok 7 T2 M 2 4 s MEBEYUIC Mzlyut sl
Doja ojo|x| M52 9 M IS FHE XD HYS J|S2 Ao
SDI, HD-SDJ, 3G-SDIE H|&3+ %|10 2.97Gbps | HE|Z|O|E SDI MSE M&ehL
Ch SDI A1 M&2 A3t 5}7| 9sto] YANSI} RSO O|Heto|YE| 1 5
st 2|2 ELICL 0N ES AIR2IE, CIXIE AJOILIX, W % BT/ X, 2

—
g S RO YH|, 2|2 F0f0)| of2 HghetL|Ch

-—

CIX| € HD H|C|R SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI
SD 525i/625i :
- . . , . HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60 :
+ Digital Video signals over fiber optic link HD 1080i. 50/60 -
*Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

Equalization, Re-clocking

ensure the long-distance transmission Impedance : BNC, 75Q unbalanced

*Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps

Near Zero latency video RS-232/RS-485 RS-485
half duplex

*HD-SDI Input/Output
*System Range — 20Km SNMP Support
*Multi-Standard Operation
. . . Optic ST/PC or FC/PC

Error Free pathlogical pattern operation 1310/1350/1370/1390/1470/1550nm, WDM
+12V Operation 40Km(Option : 20~60Km)

*Rack Mount Type Support
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Model POT-S02HD-20KM-Tx/Rx-VD Model POT-S02HD-20KM-Tx/Rx-VD
HD-SDI SNMP Support
Video Input 2 BNC, 75Q unbalanced :
Optic
Video Output 2 BNC, 750 unbalanced No. of fiber 1
I - 0,
gl e e £ Optic Connector ST/PC or FC/PC
0,
OV 0 Wave Length 1310/1350/1370/1550nm, WDM
Video Format SD-SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDI(Option) Distance 20Km(Option : 20~60Km)
Multi-format Rate SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI Operating -40°C ~ 75°C
Data Rate 143M, 177M, 270M, 360M, 540M, 1485M, Temperature
2970M Power 12VDC+10%, Max70W
RlessiRins Slodralicza) Case Size 112x144x50.8mm

Video Coding

Equalization(1694A)

HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60
HD 1080i, 50/60
HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

8bit, 10bit, 12bit Auto

>400m , SD-SDI / >200m, HD-SDI, >100m 3G-
SDI

Embaded Audio Support(Streo Analog audio or AES/EBU digital
audio)

Data

Data port RS-485

Data Rate Manchester, Bi-phase

Data Format

RS-485:DC~500kbps

Working mode Half duplex
Signal Level 0.25Vp-p ~ 10Vp-p
Bit Error Rate < 10°

Status Indicator

MTBF

Power, SDI, Video, Audio, Data, Optical

Link
100,000HTr
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SD 525i/625i : HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60 : HD 1080i,
50/60 : HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

Equalization, Re-clocking

Impedance : BNC, 75Q unbalanced

otz 1 HIC|Q PAL/NTSC/SECAM
Impednace : BNC, 75Q unbalanced
« Digital Video signals over fiber optic link :
Ofd=21 2| 2-Ch, duplex Analog Audio
*Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to 2Vp-p/1.5Vp-p Input/Output
ensure the long-distance transmission RS-232/RS-485 RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two)
-Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps Simplex, half duplex or full duplex
*Near Zero latency video e 2Groups
*HD-SDI Input/Output o|gu RJ45, 2port
*System Range — 40Km IEEE802.3u, 10Base-T 10/100M Ethernet
*Multi-Standard Operation SNMP Support
« Error Free pathlogical pattern operation
. Optic ST/PC or FC/PC
*5V~12V Operation 1310/1350/1370/1390/1470/1550nm, WDM

*Rack Mount Type Support 40Km(Option : 20~60Km)
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Model

HD-SDI
Video Input

Video Output
Signal Level
Overshoot

Video Format
Multi-format Rate
Data Rate

Video Format

Video Coding
Equalization(1694A)
Embaded Audio
Alanog

Vido Input

Video Output

Signal Level

Video Format

POT-S02AHD-20KM-Rx-VD

2 BNC, 75Q unbalanced

2 BNC, 75Q unbalanced

800mVp-p +£10%

10%

SD-SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDI(Option)
SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI

143M, 177M, 270M, 360M, 540M, 1485M, 2970M

SD 525i/625i

HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60
HD 1080i, 50/60

HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

8bit, 10bit, 12bit
>400m , SD-SDI / >200m, HD-SDI, >100m 3G-SDI
Support(Streo Analog audio or AES/EBU digital audio)

1 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
1 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
1Vp-p/CVBS
PAL/NTSC/SECAM

Model

Network
Interface
Standard & Rate
Working mode
Audio

Port Number
Input /Output Level
Signal Impedance
Bandwidth
Distortion

S/N ratio

Alarm

Port Number

SNMP
Optic
No. of fiber

Optic Connector

POT-S02AHD-40KM-Rx-VD

RJ45, 2port

IEEE802.3u, 10Base-T 10/100M Ethernet

Full duplex

2-Ch, duplex Analog Audio
2Vp-p/1.5Vp-p

10KQ (unbalance)
50Hz~13KHz

<1%

>70dB

2Groups

Support

1
ST/PC or FC/PC

Data Wave Length 1310/1350/1370/1390/1470/1550nm, WDM
Data port RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two) Distance 40Km(Option : 20~60Km)

Data Rate Manchester, Bi-phase Operating Temperature -40°C ~ 75°C

Data Format RS232:DC~115.2kbps, RS-422/485:DC~500kbps Power 12VDC+10%, Max70W

Working mode Simplex, half duplex or full duplex Case Size 19inch, 1U 483x160x45mm

Signal Level 0.25Vp-p ~ 10Vp-p Status Indicator Power, SDI, Video, Audio, Data, Optical Link

Bit Error Rate < 10° MTBF 100,000Hr




3G/HD-SDI, &=l3 DK sOLUTIONS

Your Business & Security

POT-S04HD-40KM-Tx/Rx
478 2=SDI& &3

POT-S08HD-40KM-Tx/Rx
8iE H=aSDIZ&E 3



3G/HD-SD], &g

PROTEK
eeleeee/ee
00 00 00 00
EIll EX EX EX

4CH FIBER OPTIC TRANSMITTER

PROTEK

4CH FIBER OPTIC RECEIVER

RS-232— —
.- - .V 3 3 ! O =
Be SDI INPUT — OUTPUT —

—Rs2%2 = 20
e ot ey @ @ @ @ opr
. f r-
4 3 2 1 b
SDI OUTPUT INPUT

PROTEK

©o/0eo 00 0000 0evoooe
060 00 00 600 00 060 00 00
Bl ER B2 EX 0 0 E Em
8CH FIBER OPTIC TRANSMITTER

PROTEK

8CH FIBER OPTIC RECEIVER

an
AC 80-240V

DK

Your Business & Security

POT-S04HD-40KM-Tx/Rx
478 2= SDI && 3 &dT

POT-S04HD-40KM-Tx/Rx

402 H=& SDI &2 d =9

POT-S08HD-40KM-Tx/Rx

SME H=g SDI &2 d M

POT-S08HD-40KM-Tx/Rx

SME H=g SDI &2 d =
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Model POT-S08HD-20KM-Tx-VD
POT-S04HD-20KM-Tx-VD
HD-SDI
No of Video Input/Output 4/4, 8/8
B g Impedance 75Q, BNC
L]
Equalazation 1694A : 140M, 75Q — 5 Coaxial : 80M
. Video Input SD-SDI : SMPTE-259M, HD-SDI : SMPTE-292M, 3G-SDI : SMPTE-
.i s i 4245M
@ CEE L - Video Input Level >380mVp-p
Signal Level 800mVp-p +10%
Rise and fall-time <0.8ns(HD-SDI)
« Digital Video signals over fiber optic link Max. Jitter <0.2UI(1.485Gbps/HD-SDI)
. . . . . 0,
Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to Power Input 12vDC£10%
. .. MTBF 100,000Hr
ensure the long-distance transmission
Data
*Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps
P P Interface Industrial standard screw terminal
*Near Zero latency video Operating Mode Bi-Directional RS-485
*HD-SDI Input/Output Data Rate 0~115.2kbps
*System Range — 20Km Bit Error Rate < 109
*Multi-Standard Operation No of Fiber 1
. . Optic Connector ST(option FC, LC
« Error Free pathlogical pattern operation P (op )
. Wave Length 1310nm, 1550nm
*5V~12V Operation
Distance 20Km(Option : 40, 60Km)
*Rack Mount Type Support Operating Temperature -40°C ~ 75°C




Model

HD-SDI
Video Input

Video Output
Signal Level
Overshoot

Video Format
Multi-format Rate
Data Rate

Video Format

Video Coding
Return Loss

Coupled mode

Rise and fall-time

Alignment Jitter(100
KHz)

Timing Jitter(10Hz)

Equalization(1694A)
Embaded Audio

3G/HD-SDI, &2 3

POT-S04HD-40KM-Rx POT-S08HD-80KM-Rx

4 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
4 BNC, 75Q unbalanced

8BNC, 75Q unbalanced
8BNC, 75Q unbalanced
800mVp-p +£10%

10%

SD-SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDI(Option)
SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI

143M, 177M, 270M, 360M, 540M, 1485M, 2970M

SD 525i/625i

HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60
HD 1080i, 50/60

HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

8bit, 10bit, 12bit
< -15dB @5MHz ~ 1.5GHz
AC coupling

20.4ns, < 1.50ns@270Mbps, differnce less than
0.5ns
< 270ps@1.485Gbps, difference less than 100p

s
< 135ps@2.97Gbps, difference less than 50ps

0.2Ul @270Mbps at 1KHz
< 0.2Ul @1.485Gbps at 100KHz

< 0.2Ul @2.97Gbps at 100KHz

< 0.2Ul @270Mbps
<1.0Ul @1.485Gbps

< 0.2Ul @2.97Gbps
>400m , SD-SDI / >200m, HD-SDI, >100m 3G-SDI

IN

Support(Streo Analog audio or AES/EBU digital audio)

Model

Data

Data port
Data Rate
Data Format
Working mode
Signal Level
Bit Error Rate
SNMP

Optic

No. of fiber
Optic Connector

Wave Length

Distance

Operating Temperature
Power

Case Size

Status Indicator

MTBF

DK

Your Business & Security

POT-S04HD-40KM-
RXx

POT-S08HD-80KM-
Rx

RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two)

Manchester, Bi-phase

RS232:DC~115.2kbps, RS-422/485:DC~500kbps

Simplex, half duplex or full duplex

0.25Vp-p ~ 10Vp-p
< 10°
Support

1

ST/PC or FC/PC
1310/1350/1370/1390
/1470/1550nm, WDM
40Km(Option : 20~60Km)
-40°C ~ 75°C
12VDC+10%, Max70W

19inch, 1U 483x160x45mm

1310/1350/1370/1390
/1470/1550/1570/159
Onm, WDM

Power, SDI, Video, Audio, Data, Optical Link

100,000Hr
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3G/HD-SDI, &

POT-S04AHD/S08AHD-Tx/Rx-VD

« Digital Video signals over fiber optic link
*Multi-rate automatic cable equalization function to
ensure the long-distance transmission
*Max data rate — Up to 3Gbps

*Near Zero latency video

*HD-SDI Input/Output

*System Range — 20Km

*Multi-Standard Operation

« Error Free pathlogical pattern operation
*5V~12V Operation

*Rack Mount Type Support
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RS-232/RS-485
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SNMP

Optic

SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI

SD 525i/625i : HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60 : HD 1080i,
50/60 : HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

Equalization, Re-clocking

Impedance : BNC, 75Q unbalanced

PAL/NTSC/SECAM
Impednace : BNC, 75Q unbalanced

2-Ch, duplex Analog Audio
2Vp-p/1.5Vp-p Input/Output

RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two)
Simplex, half duplex or full duplex

2Groups

RJ45, 2port

IEEE802.3u, 10Base-T 10/100M Ethernet
Support

ST/PC or FC/PC

1310/1350/1370/1390/1470/1550nm, WDM
40Km(Option : 20~60Km)
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Model

HD-SDI
Video Input

Video Output
Signal Level
Overshoot

Video Format
Multi-format Rate
Data Rate

Video Format

Video Coding
Equalization(1694A)
Embaded Audio
Alanog

Vido Input
Video Output
Signal Level
Video Format
Data

Data port

Data Rate

Data Format
Working mode

Signal Level

POT-S04AHD-40KM-Rx- POT-S08AHD-40KM-Rx-
VD VD

4 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
4 BNC, 75Q unbalanced

8 BNC, 75Q) unbalanced
8BNC, 75Q unbalanced
800mVp-p £10%

10%

SD-SDI, HD-SDI, 3G-SDI(Option)
SMPTE-259M/292M/424M/DVD-ASI

143M, 177M, 270M, 360M, 540M, 1485M, 2970M

SD 525i/625i

HD 720p24, 25/30, 50/60
HD 1080i, 50/60

HD 1080p24, 25/30, 50/60

8bit, 10bit, 12bit
>400m , SD-SDI / >200m, HD-SDI, >100m 3G-SDI
Support(Streo Analog audio or AES/EBU digital audio)

1 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
1 BNC, 75Q unbalanced
1Vp-p/CVBS
PAL/NTSC/SECAM

RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 (Selece two)
Manchester, Bi-phase

RS232:DC~115.2kbps, RS-422/485:DC~500kbps
Simplex, half duplex or full duplex

0.25Vp-p ~ 10Vp-p

Bit Error Rate

< 10°

Model

Network
Interface
Standard & Rate
Working mode
Audio

Port Number
Input /Output Level
Signal Impedance
Bandwidth
Distortion

S/N ratio

Alarm

Port Number

SNMP

Optic

No. of fiber
Optic Connector

Wave Length

Distance

Operating Temperature
Power

Case Size

Status Indicator

MTBF

POT-S04AHD-40KM-Rx-
VD

RJ45, 2port

POT-S08AHD-40KM-Rx-
VD

IEEE802.3u, 10Base-T 10/100M Ethernet

Full duplex

2-Ch, duplex Analog Audio

2Vp-p/1.5Vp-p
10KQ (unbalance)
50Hz~13KHz

<1%

>70dB

2Groups

Support

1
ST/PC or FC/PC

1310/1350/1370/1390/14
70/1550nm, WDM

40Km(Option : 20~60Km)
-40°C ~ 75°C

12VDC+10%, Max70W

19inch, 1U 483x160x45mm

1310/1350/1370/1390/14
70/1490/1550/1570/1590
/1610nm, WDM

Power, SDI, Video, Audio, Data, Optical Link

100,000Hr
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Model
Power In
Bandwidth
Data Rate

Video In
Video Out

« HE|ZCH H|C|2 X|&( SD/HD/3G-SDI(ZM))

C1AE G YUY ANE S =Y

Character Display
+ 3G-SDI / HD-SDI / SD-SDI A& XIS Al Configuration
c UHICIE 2O ©&

< 64x64 TE D|ESA 37| EXEEs I8 XY
* 37HX| MY, SR HIZAM, /X 27 Rise and fall-time
<47 319 OSD MH JH5 differeance

* WG 30%} 2221 OSD ++4 Jitter

« AFHO| 23t EfO|E HY

Al EW HE D220 (W/RIF AlZHE 7|2 FHI)
* EXLEEYX| 7|5 (Tamper Prevent)

+ #l0|& O|Zato|Ho|H, 2|2

c S 32 YT 20Xl XE HA

* Checkfield test ( Pathological Code, Circle detection)
« AEHEAR 19" MR E X

« HDCCTV 1.0 S8

NE

Rise and fall-time

RS-485
Operating Temperature
Operating Humidity

Dimensions ( W x H x D)

DK
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o Mz 2 S57| W 2X 7] YL AZo| X 5

=]
2tO| K| 0| M 7| S5S MSdt 472
of Aats 2 EHists FH|

PCG-S1004HD(AEHEH E)
DC5V~12V
2.97Gbps/1.485Gbps/270Mbps

SD-SDI : 18dB@270MHz,
HD-SDI : 15dB@1.5GHz,
3G-SDI : >15dB

1Ch. BNC, 75Q), 800Vp-p + 10% Input Signal
4Ch. BNC, 75Q, 800Vp-p = 10% Output Signal

64x64 Dot Matrix Font, 60 Charactors in English per line,
2lines/block, Divided 4 Blocks

SD-SDI : 600~900ps, HD-SDI : <200ps, 3G-SDI :
<130ps(Option)

<10%

SD-SDI : <0.05Ulp-p
HD-SDI : < 0.1Ulp-p
3G-SDI : <0.2Ulp-p

1
0°C ~ 50°C
0~ 90%RH

148mmx25.1mmx112mm
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FIBER OPTIC TO HD SDI
RECEIVER
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E-mail : dkahn@dksolutions.co.kr
Tel : 010 9180 6256

Fax : 031 624 6256

Address

DK &2 M
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